## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Verio Inc.		08/30/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Web.com Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	12808 Gran Bay Parkway West	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32258	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2042272	WEBCOM.COM
Registration Number:	2078720	WEBCOM

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: ipdocketing@steptoe.com Correspondent Name: Brian J. Winterfeldt, Esq. Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18819.00125
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian J. Winterfeldt
Signature:	/Brian J. Winterfeldt/
Date:	12/14/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

900241273

TRADEMARK

# Exhibit A

## Bill of Sale

This Bill of Sale is for recording with the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

Verio has sold, assigned and transferred to WGI all of Verio's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the marks WEBCOM and WEBCOM.COM in any typeface, stylization, colors, and/or capitalization, and any US state, federal or foreign applications and registrations of the foregoing including the following registrations, including the goodwill associated therewith.

U.S. Trademark Registration No.	Mark
2,078,720	WEBCOM
2,042,272	WEBCOM.COM

Acknowledged and agreed:

Verio Inc.

, , ,

10/10/10 300

Date

Web.com Group, Inc.

Matthew

McClure,

Chief Legal

Officer

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 004919 FRAME: 0476

**RECORDED: 12/14/2012**